AFEX1315D SERIES | Mud-In Mounting Channels and Accessories
DATE
TYPE
PROJECT
CATALOG NO.
REV0526
tapelight@leviton.com  |  CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2026 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.

Specflex Architectural Strip Light
P2
STRIP LIGHT ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering information is for Full Reels. Custom Length ordering information can be found on individual
Specflex Strip Light specification sheets.
• Full Reels are available in the Max Run Length for each available Wattage for the specific Strip Light
• Each Reel has a 72–inch (6 Ft.) soldered Lead sheathed in a Plenum Rated Cable at the start of the
length; additional Plenum Rated Cable available (ordered separately)
• Reels can be cut in the field to desired length at the indicated cut points
AFSS48 Medium Density Static White, 48 LEDs/Ft.
  AFSS48-2 AFSS48-3 AFSS48-5 AFSS48-7
 WATTAGE 2W/Ft 3W/Ft 5W/Ft 7W/Ft
 LUMEN OUTPUT 247Lm/Ft 364Lm/Ft 580Lm/Ft 777Lm/Ft
 CCT/CRI 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K  |  95+, R9 >84
Illuminated Length +/– 1/8"
EndStart
Cuttable Section: 1-31/32"
Diode Spacing: 1/4"
3/8" Example Order: AFSS48-535K-R
Wattage/Reel Length
AFSS48-2 2W/Ft  |  32.8 Ft Reel
AFSS48-3 3W/Ft  |  26.2 Ft Reel
AFSS48-5 5W/Ft  |  21.3 Ft Reel
AFSS48-7 7W/Ft  |  16.4 Ft Reel
Unit
R Full Reel with
 Power Lead
CCT/CRI
95+ CRI
27K 2700K
30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
Power Lead
1-9/16"
Exposed
Wiring:
Heat Shrink Tubing:
≈ 1-5/32" L  x  13/32" W
Plenum Cable Lead: 72" +/- 1/4"
Strip Light
AFSS73 High Density Static White, 73 LEDs/Ft.
  AFSS73-3 AFSS73-5 AFSS73-7
 WATTAGE 3W/Ft 5W/Ft 7W/Ft
 LUMEN OUTPUT 123Lm/Ft 119Lm/Ft 117Lm/Ft
 CCT/CRI 2700K/3000K/3500K/4000K  |  95+, R9 >84
Illuminated Length +/– 1/8"
EndStart
Cuttable Section: 1-5/16"
Diode Spacing: 5/32"
3/8"
Example Order: AFSS73-535K-R
Wattage/Reel Length
AFSS73-3 3W/Ft  |  26.2 Ft Reel
AFSS73-5 5W/Ft  |  21.3 Ft Reel
AFSS73-7 7W/Ft  |  16.4 Ft Reel
Unit
R Full Reel with
 Power Lead
CCT/CRI
95+ CRI
27K 2700K
30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
Illuminated Length +/– 1/8"
EndStart
Cuttable Section: 1-31/32"
Diode Spacing: 1/4"
3/8" Example Order: AFSS48-7H35K-R
Wattage/Reel Length
AFSS48-7H 7W/Ft  |  16.4 Ft Reel
Unit

TLP24VP36/
TLP24VP60
TLP24VP96
• Hardwire Constant Voltage Driver
• 120VAC/24VDC
• Includes stripped and tinned wire pigtails on the
input and output sides
• 1–Foot Wire Leads
• Class 2 Recognized
• MUST BE MAINTAINED WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE
THAT MEETS LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
POWER SUPPLY ORDERING INFORMATION
TLP24VHW Series
Power Supply/Wattage
TLP24VHW20  20W 120VAC/24VDC
 5-3/4"L x 1-1/2"W x 1-1/4"D
TLP24VHW60 60W  120VAC/24VDC
 6-1/3" L x 1-3/4" W x 1-1/4" D
TLP24VHW96  96W  120VAC/24VDC
 8-3/4" L x 2-2/3" W x 1-1/2" D
• Hi-lume Premier 0.1% EcoSystem/3-Wire Constant
Voltage 24V Driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
• Class 2 Enclosed 96W Constant Voltage Driver
• Universal 120−277VAC Input/24VDC Output
• Dimming down to 0.1% with compatible controls
• Output wattage range up to 96W maximum
L3D0 Series
Power Supply/Wattage
L3D0-96W24V-U 96W 120-277VAC
 5-1/2" W x 2" H x 10-1/2" L
• 120 –277VAC Input/24VDC Output Class 2 Constant
Voltage Enclosed Driver Hardwire Power Supply
• Phase and 0-10V Dimming deliver smooth, flicker
free linear dimming down to 1% with most LEDs and
a wide variety of compatible dimmers
• Dim-to-Off when used with a 0−10V Dimmer
• No minimum load requirement
• Over voltage, over current, over temperature, and
short-circuit protection
TLP24VHW MVD Enclosed Series
Power Supply/Wattage
TLP24VHW60MVD-ENC  60W
 8" L x 3-3/8" W x 1-1/4" D
TLP24VHW100MVD-ENC 96W
 8-1/4" L x 4-1/8" W x 1-1/2" D
• 120VAC Input/24VDC Output Plug-In Power Supply
• Includes AC Wall Plug and Female Power Output Barrel Plug for
easy installation
• Barrel connectors do not fit through the ECH or ECS endcaps
• Class 2 listed
TLP24VP Series
Power Supply/Wattage
TLP24VP36 36W
 4-1/4" L x 2" W x 1-3/8" H
TLP24VP60 60W
 4-1/2" L x 2" W x 1-3/8" H
TLP24VP96 96W
 6-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-1/2" H
• 120 – 277VAC/24VDC Dimming and Non-dimming
Hardwire Class 2 Constant Voltage Drivers
• No minimum load requirement
• Enclosure is UL Listed with built-in junction boxes
• 0-10V Dimming driver delivers smooth flicker free
linear dimming down to 1% with a wide variety of
compatible dimmers
• Auto-reset protection for short circuit and over
temperature; over load protection in CC mode
TLP24VHW MV/MVD2 Enclosed Series
Power Supply/Wattage
TLP24VHW60MV-ENC 60W Non-Dimming Driver
 12-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-3/8" D
TLP24VHW96MV-ENC 96W Non-Dimming Driver
 12-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-3/8" D
TLP24VHW60MVD2-ENC 60W 0-10V Dimming Driver
 12-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-3/8" D
TLP24VHW96MVD2-ENC 96W 0-10V Dimming Driver
 12-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-3/8" D
AFEX1315D SERIES | Mud-In Mounting Channels and Accessories
DATE
TYPE